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ERP Technical Data Engineer 

ERP技术数据工程师 

Location: Beijing 

Starting date: ASAP 

 

About the Company:  

Our client is an international industrial group designing and manufacturing electric actuators and associated 

control systems for over 80 years, ranks in the international top position for industrial valve. This key market 

position makes our client a privileged partner for customers across a range of challenging sectors including 

Power, Water, Industry and Oil & Gas.  The position takes place in Asia Operating Area and located in Beijing, 

the Sales department. 

我们的客户是一家国际工业集团，设计和制造电动执行器和相关控制系统已有80多年的历史，在工业

阀门方面位居国际前列。这种关键的市场地位使我们的客户成为包括电力、水务、工业和石油天然气等

一系列具有挑战性行业的客户的特权合作伙伴。 该职位在亚洲运营区，位于北京的销售部门。 

 

Mission:  

1- Product Configurator Management: 

产品配置器管理： 

• Participate in the migration of the product configurator to D365. 

参与产品配置器向 D365 迁移的工作。 

• Analyze existing product architecture tables. 

分析现有的产品架构表。 

• Challenge the architecture if it is not consistent with the new tool. 

如果架构与新工具不一致，对其提出质疑。 

• Create configuration models in Microsoft Dynamics 365. 

在 Microsoft Dynamics 365 中创建配置模型。 

• Create constraint tables. 

创建约束表。 

• Manage bill of materials, routings, and prices. 

管理物料清单、路线和价格。 
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• Maintain the configurator in the legacy ERP (Microsoft Dynamics AX 2009) until the global deployment of 

the new version. 

维护传统 ERP（Microsoft Dynamics AX 2009）配置器，直到全球部署使用新版本。 

2- Data Migration Assistance: 

数据迁移援助： 

• Self-train yourself in product management in D365 using existing resources. 

利用现有资源进行 D365 产品管理的自我培训。 

• Define the data migration strategy with operational teams. 

与运营团队一起确定数据迁移策略。 

• Define the target configuration and data cleansing strategy. 

确定目标配置和数据清理策略。 

 

Requirements:  

• Engineering background with previous experience in product configurator or programming. 

有工程背景，产品配置器或编程方面的经验。 

• Strong interest in both mechanics and data engineering. 

对机械和数据工程有浓厚的兴趣。 

• Proficiency in Microsoft Office suite and experience with an ERP system (preferably Microsoft Dynamics, 

SAP, etc.). 

熟练掌握微软办公套件，有 ERP 系统的经验（最好是微软 Dynamics，SAP 等）。 

• Ability to work effectively in a team within an international company, demonstrating active listening, 

synthesis, adaptability, and attention to detail. 

有能力在国际公司的团队中有效工作，表现出积极的倾听、综合、适应性和对细节的关注。 

• Well-organized and autonomous with a customer-oriented mindset. 

具有良好的组织性和自主性，以客户为导向的思维方式。 

• Fluent in written and spoken English. Knowledge of Mandarin is appreciated. 

流利的英语书写和口语。掌握普通话更佳。 

 

Application:  

 Please send your resume to: bj-hr@ccifc.org 

有意者请将简历投递至邮箱：bj-hr@ccifc.org 
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